

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 368 OF 2026

Navkarmik Infra And Development PrivateAPPELLANT
Limited

V/S

Arun Damji Gada The Sole Proprietor Of M/s....RESPONDENT
Divya Developments And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2894 OF 2026

In

Appeal from Order 368 OF 2026

Navkarmik Infra And Development PrivatePETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Arun Damji Gada The Sole Proprietor Of M/s....RESPONDENT
Divya Developments And Ors

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Devansh Shah a/w Mr. Vikas
Mishra i/b Mr. Nimish Lottikar for Appellant

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Gavraj Shah a/w Cyrus Jal a/w Ms.
Usha Agarwal for Respondent No. 1 & 2

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w Mr. Shubham i/b M/s Legal Vision for
Respondent No. 3 & 4

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Deepesh Kadam i/b Law Origin for
Respondent No. 6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.

JADHAV J

DATE : 24th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (at 1.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)