

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 368 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2894 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 368 OF 2026**

Navkarmik Infra and Development Private
Limited

.. Appellant

Versus

Arun Damji Gada and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Devansh Shah and Mr. Vikas Mishra, Advocates i/by Nimish P. Lotlikar for Appellant.
- Ms. Usha S. Agarwal, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
- Dr. Ranjit Thorat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Samir A. Vaidya, Ms. Pratibha Shelke, Advocates i/by Duhita Desai, Advocates for Respondent No.5.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 04, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Khandeparkar, learned Advocate for Appellant; Ms. Agarwal, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Dr. Thorat, learned Senior Advocate for Respondent No.5 for some time.

2. The request made by the Court to the learned Advocate at the bar to hear the matter after vacation due to paucity of time has been accepted by the learned Advocates. The Court appreciates the conduct of the learned Advocates at the bar.

3. Stand over to **9th June 2026**. To be placed under the caption
'For Directions'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.05.04
19:44:46 +0530